TABLE. Sexual Networks of Military Service Members with Chlamydia, by Sex and Training Status

Source Patient

No.
Total 32
Males
Permanent 7
Party
Trainees 6
Females
Permanent 5
Party
Trainees 14

Total
Partners

No.

45

1

10

17

Median
Partners

No. (IQR)

1 (1-2)

1 (1-1)

2 (1-3)

1 (1-2)

Abbreviation: IQR, interquartile range.
aOf total partners by sex and training status.

No.

15

10

Total

%

18.2

28.6

10.0

58.8

Military Partners?

Male
No. %
12
1 9.1
0 0.0
1 10.0
10 58.8

No.

3

Female

%

9.1

28.6

0.0

0.0

No.

30

Total

%

81.8

71.4

90.0

41.2

Civilian Partners?

Male
No. %
19
2 18.2
1 14.3
9 90.0
7 41.2

No.

1

Female

%

63.6

57.1

0.0

0.0



	Medical Surveillance Monthly Report
	Table of Contents
	Update Sexually Transmitted Infections Among Active Component Members of the U.S. ArmedForces, 2016–2024
	Follow up Testing Among Male U.S. Air Force Basic Trainees Diagnosed  with Chlamydia or Gonorrhea, 2017–2023
	Sexual Networks of U.S. Military Service Members with Chlamydia  at Joint Base San Antonio, June-December 2023
	Update  Routine Screening for Antibodies to Human Immunodeficiency Virus  in the U.S. Armed Forces, Active and Reserve Components,

January 2020–June 2025
	Brief Report Lyme Disease Forecasting in the U.S. Department of Defense:  Summary of One- to Three-Month Forecasts, January–October 2024

