

TABLE. Sexual Networks of Military Service Members with Chlamydia, by Sex and Training Status

Source Patient	Total Partners	Median Partners	Military Partners ^a						Civilian Partners ^a						
			Total		Male		Female		Total		Male		Female		
No.	No.	No. (IQR)	No.	%	No.	%	No.	%	No.	%	No.	%	No.	%	
Total	32	45	15		12		3		30		19		11		
Males															
Permanent Party	7	11	1 (1-2)	2	18.2	1	9.1	1	9.1	9	81.8	2	18.2	7	63.6
Trainees	6	7	1 (1-1)	2	28.6	0	0.0	2	28.6	5	71.4	1	14.3	4	57.1
Females															
Permanent Party	5	10	2 (1-3)	1	10.0	1	10.0	0	0.0	9	90.0	9	90.0	0	0.0
Trainees	14	17	1 (1-2)	10	58.8	10	58.8	0	0.0	7	41.2	7	41.2	0	0.0

Abbreviation: IQR, interquartile range.

^aOf total partners by sex and training status.